### P

## No. 3(2)/2011-HRD (Vol.V) Government of India Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (HRD Division)

Electronics Niketan 6, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110003

Dated: 03.05.2019

Subject: Transfer of application under RTI Act, 2005 of Ms. A Shuba, dated 11.04.2019 received from Shri S.K. Tyagi, Deputy Director & CPIO, MeitY.

Sir,

Reference is invited to the RTI application of Ms. A Shuba, dated 11.04.2019 received from Shri S.K. Tyagi, Deputy Director & CPIO, MeitY vide letter no. 1(4)/2019-RTI dated 25.04.2019 for providing information under Right to Information Act, 2005 (enclosed originally).

2. It is noted that, the information being sought may pertain to the CSC e-Governance Services India Ltd. which is implementing the NDLM Scheme on behalf of Government of India. Hence, the above said RTI application is being transferred to CSC e-Governance Services India Ltd., in terms of provision contained in Sub Section 3 of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005 for furnishing the requisite information directly to the applicant with a copy marked to the undersigned.

Encl: As above

Surendra Singh

Joint Director

(CPIO-HRD Division) Tel: 24301419, Fax: 24366559

Email: s.surendra@nic.in

To:

Chief Executive Officer
CSC e-Governance Services India Ltd.
Electronics Niketan
CGO Complex
New Delhi – 110003

#### Copy for Information to:

- 1. Ms. A Shuba, A/391, Ultra College Street, Thasildhar Nagar, Madurai 20 (Tamilnadu)
- 2. Shri S.K. Tyagi, Deputy Director & CPIO, MeitY

# No. 1(4)/2019-RTI Government of India Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology 'Electronics Niketan', 6, CGO Complex New Delhi-110003

Dated: 25.04.2019

#### Subject: Transfer of Application under RTI Act, 2005 received from Ms.A Shuba.

Please find enclosed an application dated 11.04.2019 received from Ms.Shuba under RTI Act, 2005. The information sought in the application pertains to HR Division, MeitY. The same is being transferred under RTI Act, 2005 for further necessary action.

- 2. It is requested that the reply may be sent directly to the applicant. Fee of Rs.10/- has been received along with the application vide IPOs No. 42F 613144..
- 3. If any part of the information or information sought is related to any other Central Public Information Officer, then the application may please be forwarded to the concerned Central Public Information Officer for providing information under intimation to the applicant.

(S.K. Tyagi)
Deputy Director &
CPIO

To

Shri Surender Singh Sc.C &CPIO H R Division MeitY

Copy to: Ms. A Shuba, A/391, Ultra College Street, Thasildhar Nagar, Madurai -20 (Tamilnadu).

Dated: 11.04.2019

To

The Central Public Information Officer,
Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY)
'Electronics Niketan' 3rd Floor,
6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road,
New Delhi 110 003

Dear sir,

Subject: Certain information under Right to Information Act- Request - Reg.

1.0 Under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 1985, I request that the following information may kindly be provided.

NATIONAL DIGITAL LITERACY MISSION is the scheme being promoted by Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology and training under this scheme is provided by the Training Partners approved by Common Service Centre Scheme (Special Purpose vehicle) functioning under Ministry Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY).

Whether the services provided by such Training partners under this scheme would attract Service tax under the erstwhile Finance Act, 1994 and GST under the Goods and Services Act, 2017 is applicable or not.

I have paid applicable fee.

Yours truly,

MPD

107/PG CELL Doted. 22/4/2019 Diay No. 104